

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
CrMP No. 4130 of 2022

Atul Kumar Kushwaha @ Atul Kumar Dangi & Ors.
... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K.Sahani, Adv.
For the State : Ms. Ruby Pandey, Addl. PP

05 / 25.01.2024 Heard the parties.

The petitioners are directed to remove the defect pointed out by the Stamp Reporter within four weeks, failing which, this petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-